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Woodbridge School District  31 July 2012 
New Woodbridge High School  Bid Pac A 
Addendum No. 6  Page 2 of 2 

Contractor shall provide concrete ramps and stair that occur within the 
building footprint (auditorium, for example). 

3.1.3 Contract A-02, Concrete, item 1, ADD the following:  “This Contractor 
shall provide concrete ramps and stairs that occur within the building 
footprint (auditorium, for example).  Exterior ramps and stairs will be 
provided by the Sitework Contractor.” 

3.1.4 Contract A-03 Below Grade Masonry, item 2.  ADD the following, “This 
Contractor shall provide CMU up to finish floor elevation.” 

3.1.5 Contract A-04 Structural Steel & Miscellaneous Metals.  ADD item 3a to 
read, “This Contractor shall provide all floor and roof decking.  This 
includes decking that occurs at cold-formed truss framing, as well as at 
structural steel framing.  The Steel Contractor will also install the bent 
plate at the cold formed trusses.” 

3.1.6 Contract A-05 Underslab Plumbing, ADD item 11 to read, “The extent of 
the wok of this Contract is to provide underslab piping, drains, clean outs 
and trap priming systems within the building footprint to  5 feet outside 
the building line at the slab on grade areas only.  Drains, trap primers 
and work required for the slabs on deck will not be included in this 
Contract.  Work at the second floor (slabs on deck) will be included in the 
Scope for Bid Pac B.” 

3.1.7 Contract A-06 Underslab Electrical, ADD item 13 to read, “The extent of 
the work of this Contract is to provide underslab electrical conduits and 
floor boxes  within the building footprint to  5 feet outside the building line 
at the slab on grade areas only.  Conduits, floor boxes and work required 
for the slabs on deck will not be included in this Contract.  Work at the 
second floor (slabs on deck) will be included in the Scope for Bid Pac B.” 

3.2 Reference Section 013216 Construction Schedule and REPLACE the Bid Pac A 
Bidding Schedule with the attached Master Bid Schedule for Bid Pac A. 

3.3 Reference Section 0551000 Metal Stairs, paragraph 2.7, A and insert, “NOTE:  
Structural Steel and Miscellaneous Metals Contractor may shop fabricate the stairs, 
provided the stairs comply with the requirements of design, function, details, finish, 
anchoring and withstand indicated loads.” 

4.0 No changes to the drawings at this time. 
 
 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 6 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1

2

3 BPA Due 1 day Fri 8/3/12 Fri 8/3/12

4 BPA DeScope/Recommend 5 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 8/10/12

5 Board Meeting Approval BPA 1 day Tue 8/14/12 Tue 8/14/12

6 Mobilize BPA 1 day Mon 8/20/12 Mon 8/20/12

7

8 BPB Release 10 days Thu 9/13/12 Wed 9/26/12

9 BPB PreBid Meeting 1 day Thu 9/27/12 Thu 9/27/12

10 BPB Bids Due 15 days Fri 9/28/12 Thu 10/18/12

11 BPB DeScope/Recommend 4 days Fri 10/19/12 Wed 10/24/12

12 Board Meeting Approval BPB 1 day Tue 10/30/12 Tue 10/30/12

13 Mobilize BPB 1 day Wed 10/31/12 Wed 10/31/12

14

15 DNREC PreCon Meeting 1 day Fri 8/24/12 Fri 8/24/12

16 E&S Controls 10 days Mon 8/27/12 Fri 9/7/12

17 Move Stock Pile/Fill Pad 20 days Mon 9/3/12 Fri 9/28/12

18 Swale/Grading 45 days Mon 10/1/12 Fri 11/30/12

19 Utility Work 45 days Mon 10/29/12 Fri 12/28/12

20

21 Area C 71 days Mon 9/24/12 Mon 12/31/12
22 Excavate and Concrete Footings 8 days Mon 9/24/12 Wed 10/3/12

23 Masonry Foundation Walls 8 days Thu 9/27/12 Mon 10/8/12

24 Insulate and Backfill 4 days Wed 10/3/12 Mon 10/8/12

25 Underslab Rough Ins Plumbing 8 days Tue 10/9/12 Thu 10/18/12

26 Underslab Rough Ins Electrical 4 days Fri 10/19/12 Wed 10/24/12

27 Prep and Pour Slab on Grade 5 days Thu 10/25/12 Wed 10/31/12

28 Structural Steel Erection 10 days Thu 11/1/12 Wed 11/14/12

29 Prep and Pour Slab on Deck 5 days Thu 11/8/12 Wed 11/14/12
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

30 Mezzanine Steel 5 days Thu 11/15/12 Wed 11/21/12

31 Roof Structure and Deck 8 days Thu 11/22/12 Mon 12/3/12

32 Masonry Stair Tower 8 days Tue 12/4/12 Thu 12/13/12

33 Interior Masonry - 1st Floor 8 days Thu 11/15/12 Mon 11/26/12

34 Interior Masonry - 2nd Floor 12 days Tue 12/4/12 Wed 12/19/12

35 Exterior Studs & Sheathing 15 days Tue 12/4/12 Mon 12/24/12

36 Exterior Masonry 20 days Tue 12/4/12 Mon 12/31/12

37

38 Area D 98 days Thu 10/4/12 Mon 2/18/13
39 Excavate and Concrete Footings 8 days Thu 10/4/12 Mon 10/15/12

40 Masonry Foundation Walls 8 days Tue 10/9/12 Thu 10/18/12

41 Insulate and Backfill 4 days Mon 10/15/12 Thu 10/18/12

42 Underslab Rough Ins Plumbing 8 days Fri 10/19/12 Tue 10/30/12

43 Underslab Rough Ins Electrical 4 days Wed 10/31/12 Mon 11/5/12

44 Prep and Pour Slab on Grade 5 days Tue 11/6/12 Mon 11/12/12

45 Structural Steel Erection 15 days Thu 11/15/12 Wed 12/5/12

46 Prep and Pour Slab on Deck 5 days Thu 11/29/12 Wed 12/5/12

47 Mezzanine Steel 5 days Thu 12/6/12 Wed 12/12/12

48 Roof Structure and Deck 8 days Thu 12/13/12 Mon 12/24/12

49 Masonry Stair Towers 10 days Tue 12/25/12 Mon 1/7/13

50 Interior Masonry - 1st Floor 12 days Thu 12/6/12 Fri 12/21/12

51 Interior Masonry - 2nd Floor 14 days Tue 12/25/12 Fri 1/11/13

52 Exterior Studs & Sheathing 18 days Tue 12/25/12 Thu 1/17/13

53 Exterior Masonry 22 days Fri 1/18/13 Mon 2/18/13

54

55 Area E 70 days Tue 10/16/12 Mon 1/21/13
56 Excavate and Concrete Footings 8 days Tue 10/16/12 Thu 10/25/12

57 Masonry Foundation Walls 8 days Fri 10/19/12 Tue 10/30/12

58 Insulate and Backfill 4 days Thu 10/25/12 Tue 10/30/12
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

59 Underslab Rough Ins Plumbing 8 days Wed 10/31/12 Fri 11/9/12

60 Underslab Rough Ins Electrical 4 days Mon 11/12/12 Thu 11/15/12

61 Prep and Pour Slab on Grade 5 days Fri 11/16/12 Thu 11/22/12

62 Structural Steel Erection 10 days Thu 12/6/12 Wed 12/19/12

63 Roof Structure and Deck 5 days Thu 12/20/12 Wed 12/26/12

64 Interior Masonry 18 days Thu 12/27/12 Mon 1/21/13

65 Exterior Masonry 18 days Thu 12/27/12 Mon 1/21/13

66

67 Area G 99 days Fri 10/26/12 Wed 3/13/13
68 Excavate and Concrete Footings 8 days Fri 10/26/12 Tue 11/6/12

69 Masonry Foundation Walls 8 days Wed 10/31/12 Fri 11/9/12

70 Insulate and Backfill 4 days Tue 11/6/12 Fri 11/9/12

71 Underslab Rough Ins Plumbing 8 days Mon 11/12/12 Wed 11/21/12

72 Underslab Rough Ins Electrical 4 days Thu 11/22/12 Tue 11/27/12

73 Prep and Pour Slab on Grade 5 days Wed 11/28/12 Tue 12/4/12

74 Structural Steel Erection 15 days Thu 12/20/12 Wed 1/9/13

75 Masonry Wall Construction 20 days Thu 1/10/13 Wed 2/6/13

76 Roof Structure and Deck 6 days Thu 2/7/13 Thu 2/14/13

77 Interior Masonry 19 days Fri 2/15/13 Wed 3/13/13

78 Exterior Masonry 19 days Fri 2/15/13 Wed 3/13/13

79

80 Area F 95 days Wed 11/7/12 Tue 3/19/13
81 Excavate and Concrete Footings 8 days Wed 11/7/12 Fri 11/16/12

82 Masonry Foundation Walls 8 days Mon 11/12/12 Wed 11/21/12

83 Insulate and Backfill 4 days Fri 11/16/12 Wed 11/21/12

84 Underslab Rough Ins Plumbing 8 days Thu 11/22/12 Mon 12/3/12

85 Underslab Rough Ins Electrical 4 days Tue 12/4/12 Fri 12/7/12

86 Prep and Pour Slab on Grade 5 days Mon 12/10/12 Fri 12/14/12

87 Structural Steel Erection 15 days Thu 1/10/13 Wed 1/30/13
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

88 Roof Structure and Deck 6 days Thu 1/31/13 Thu 2/7/13

89 Masonry Wall Construction 28 days Fri 2/8/13 Tue 3/19/13

90 Exterior Masonry 25 days Fri 2/8/13 Thu 3/14/13

91

92 Area B 98 days Mon 11/19/12 Wed 4/3/13
93 Excavate and Concrete Footings 8 days Mon 11/19/12 Wed 11/28/12

94 Masonry Foundation Walls 8 days Thu 11/22/12 Mon 12/3/12

95 Insulate and Backfill 4 days Wed 11/28/12 Mon 12/3/12

96 Underslab Rough Ins Plumbing 8 days Tue 12/4/12 Thu 12/13/12

97 Underslab Rough Ins Electrical 4 days Fri 12/14/12 Wed 12/19/12

98 Prep and Pour Slab on Grade 5 days Thu 12/20/12 Wed 12/26/12

99 Structural Steel Erection 15 days Thu 1/31/13 Wed 2/20/13

100 Prep and Pour Slab on Deck 5 days Thu 2/14/13 Wed 2/20/13

101 Roof Structure and Deck 5 days Thu 2/21/13 Wed 2/27/13

102 Masonry Wall Construction 25 days Thu 2/28/13 Wed 4/3/13

103 Exterior Masonry 20 days Thu 2/28/13 Wed 3/27/13

104

105 Area A 90 days Thu 11/29/12 Wed 4/3/13
106 Excavate and Concrete Footings 8 days Thu 11/29/12 Mon 12/10/12

107 Masonry Foundation Walls 8 days Tue 12/4/12 Thu 12/13/12

108 Insulate and Backfill 4 days Mon 12/10/12 Thu 12/13/12

109 Underslab Rough Ins Plumbing 8 days Fri 12/14/12 Tue 12/25/12

110 Underslab Rough Ins Electrical 4 days Wed 12/26/12 Mon 12/31/12

111 Prep and Pour Slab on Grade 5 days Tue 1/1/13 Mon 1/7/13

112 Structural Steel Erection 10 days Thu 2/21/13 Wed 3/6/13

113 Prep and Pour Slab on Deck 5 days Thu 2/28/13 Wed 3/6/13

114 Roof Structure and Deck 5 days Thu 3/7/13 Wed 3/13/13

115 Interior Masonry 10 days Thu 3/14/13 Wed 3/27/13

116 Exterior Masonry 15 days Thu 3/14/13 Wed 4/3/13
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

117

118 Building Enclosure 148 days Thu 4/4/13 Mon 10/28/13

119 Finishes 160 days Tue 9/17/13 Mon 4/28/14

120 DelDOT Road Improvements and Landscaping 240 days Mon 12/31/12 Fri 11/29/13

121 Technology & Special Systems 80 days Tue 2/4/14 Mon 5/26/14

122 Substantial Completion 1 day Tue 5/27/14 Tue 5/27/14

123 Punchlist 30 days Wed 5/28/14 Tue 7/8/14

124 Furniture & Move In 30 days Wed 7/9/14 Tue 8/19/14

125 Project Completion 1 day Wed 8/20/14 Wed 8/20/14
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